Hid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate

banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in

document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 540,000 (Five Hundred and Forty
Thousand) CFA Francs, valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids. As per

article 90 (9) of the Public contract Code (Decree No. 2018/366 OF 20 June 2018),
certified cheques or bank cheques arc acceptable in the place of bid bond.

7. Consultation of Tender File:

[...]

Lc delai maximum prevu le Maitre d’Ouvrage pour la realisation des travaux objet du
present appel d’offrcs est de Quarlc (04) inois calcndaircs cl court a comptc de la date dc
notillcation dc I’ordrc dc scn icc dc demarrage dcs travaux.

Cout prcvisionncl
Le cout prcvisionncl de Foperation a I’issue des etudes prealables est de Vingt-Sept

millions (27 000 000) de Francs CFA

Participation ct origiiic
La participation a cetle consultation est ouveile aux entreprises de droit cameroimais

ayanl une experience averee dans le domaine concerne cfTiyant realisecs dcs operations
similaires el qiii sonl cn regie fiscal.